

555 East Wells Street Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202

info@aacpdm.org +1 (414) 918-3014

www.aacpdm.org

The American Academy for Cerebral Palsy and Developmental Medicine Welcomes a New Director at Large

The AACPDM Board of Directors is excited to announce one of its newest Director at Large, Anna McCormick, MD, FRCP(C)

Milwaukee, WI., September 26, 2022 - The American Academy for Cerebral Palsy and Developmental Medicine (AACPDM) is pleased to announce Anna McCormick, MD, FRCP(C) as a 2022-2023 Director at Large.

The mission of the AACPDM is:

Empowering and supporting a collaborative multidisciplinary community that

- provides accessible and robust scientific education for health professionals and researchers
- fosters innovative research as well as its dissemination and implementation
- advocates for equitable access to evidence based and patient centered care

Dr. Tom Novacheck, AACPDM President (2021-22) stated, "Anna McCormick's impressive background and expertise make her a perfect choice for AACPDM Director at Large. Her dedication to the Academy and to her practice are an inspiration and I am excited to see the positive impact she will have on the Academy."

Dr. Anna McCormick is an Associate Professor at the University of Ottawa with Royal College Certification in both Pediatrics and Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation. She has been in clinical practice for 25 years and serves as the Division Chief and Medical Director of Developmental Medicine and Rehabilitation at The Children's Hospital of Eastern Ontario (CHEO) in Ottawa, Canada.

Dr. McCormick has been an active member of AACPDM since 1997. She has contributed to the academic content of meetings including organizing and presenting multiple symposia, serving as a Scientific Program Committee Participant (2019-2020) and as



555 East Wells Street Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202

info@aacpdm.org +1 (414) 918-3014

www.aacpdm.org

Scientific Program Co-Chair (2020-2021). She has been a member of the AACPDM Membership Committee (2014-2019) and The Care Pathways Committee (2019-present).

ABOUT AACPDM:

The American Academy for Cerebral Palsy and Developmental Medicine (AACPDM) is an Academy of over 1,100 health dedicated to advancing the health and well-being of all individuals with cerebral palsy and other childhood-onset disabilities. AACPDM is like no other professional society! The "teamwork" mindset of our members solidifies a worldwide network that provides the most effective outcomes for patients. We are pediatricians, neurologists, surgeons, physiatrists, therapists, nurses, special educators, engineers, and scientists.

Learn more about our Academy by visiting www.aacpdm.org.

###